PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sjonell & Co. Aktiebolag	12/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediRatt AB	
Street Address:	Stockholmsvagen 33	
City:	SE-181 33 Lidingo	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12444969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: DBulson@RennerOtto.com

Correspondent Name: Don W Bulson
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave

Address Line 2: 19th FI

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STOCP0169US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Don W. Bulson

Total Attachments: 2

source=P0169US-EXECASSGN2#page1.tif source=P0169US-EXECASSGN2#page2.tif

20014447

PATENT REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT (US RIGHTS ONLY)

Whereas,

Name of Assignor	Address
Sjönell & Co. Aktiebolag	Askrikevägen 11, SE-181 46 Lidingö, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of::

Application No. (Express Mail Label No.)	12/444,969
Filing Date (Deposit Date)	April 9, 2009

by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 022792/0886, and the invention(s) disclosed therein.

Whereas.

Assignee(s)	Address
MediRätt AB	Stockholmsvägen 33, SE-181 33 Lidingö, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any provisional patent applications on which priority is claimed.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce

said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

The undersigned further declares that he is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

ASSIGNOR	Sjönell & Co. Aktiebolag
NAME OF OFFICER/DIRECTOR	GERAN SJENEZC
TITLE	CHAIRMAN DE THE BOARD
SIGNATURE	X (Manual)
DATE	09-12-01